1 // 2
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical datasheet
02/2022 // V1.0
For pneumatic test pumps Order code
Hose Polyamid, 1 m,  chromed cap nut G¼ (female) EPPM040SCHLA01
DIN adapter set Chromed brass, 11 adapter, G¼ (female) - xxx EPPM040ADAPT01
DIN single adapter Chromed brass, lasered, G¼ (male) -xxx
G¼ A - G⅛ I FHP011
G¼ A - G⅜ I FHP012
G¼ A - G½ I FHP013
G¼ A - NPT⅛ I FHP014
G¼ A - NPT¼ I FHP015
G¼ A - NPT½ I FHP016
G¼ A - M12 x 1,5 I FHP017
G¼ A - M20 x 1,5 I FHP018
G¼ A - G⅛ A FHP019
G¼ A - G¼ A FHP020
G¼ A - G¼ I FHP021
DIN seal set for DIN adapter Different o-rings and thread tape seals in plastic box EPPM040DICHT01
reducing adapter P40 adapter set Chromed brass, G¼ (male) - G⅛ (female) EPPM040ADAPP40
Dirt trap Up to max. 35 bar EME8IDT6001000
Service kit seal set P40.2/ P60 Internal main piston and valve seals EPPM040DICHT02
Fine adjust/ release valve Complete valve system EPPM040REGVE01
Replacement valve P40.2/ P60 Inlet and outlet valve incl. seals for replacement EPPM040VENTIL01
Case blue P4 SIKA logo, foam lining and rigit foam inlay XHP 180
Case blue P40.2/ P60 SIKA logo, foam lining and rigit foam inlay EPPM040KOFFE01
Case grey P40.2/ P60 Neutral version, foam lining and rigit foam inlay EPPM040KOFFE02
Rotary union Brass G¼ (male) - G½ (female) EPPM040WIRBEL01
Accessoires // Test pumps // Digital pressure gauges
DAkkS-Certificate
Dirt trap
Adapter G¼ - G¼ Pressure hose
Case
2 // 2
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical datasheet
02/2022 // V1.0
For hydraulic test pumps Order code
Hose (1 m) Polyamide, MiniMess®, chromed cap nut MM1620 (female) XHP104
Hose (2 m) Polyamide, MiniMess®, chromed cap nut MM1620 (female) XHP117
High pressure hose P1000.2 Chromed cap nut with 2 adapters G¼ (male) - G¼ (female) EME8HP10000000
Pressure gauge connection MiniMess®, bulk head, chromed steel, MM1620 (male) - G¼ (female) XHP103
Testpoint MiniMess®, coupling, chromed steel MM1620 (male) - G¼ (male) XHP214
Rotary union MiniMess® direct connection, chromed steel M1620 (female) - G¼ (female) EME81620I-G14I
DIN adapter set Stainless steel, 11 adapter, G¼ (male) - xxx EPPM700ADAPT01
DIN single adapter Stainless steel, lasered, G¼ (male) - xxx
G¼ A - G⅛ I FHP033
G¼ A - G⅜ I FHP034
G¼ A - G½ I FHP035
G¼ A - NPT⅛ I FHP022
G¼ A - NPT¼ I FHP036
G¼ A - NPT½ I FHP023
G¼ A - NPT⅜ I FHP024
G¼ A - M12 x 1,5 I FHP037
G¼ A - M20 x 1,5 I FHP038
G¼ A - G⅛ A FHP039
G¼ A - G¼ A FHP040
G¼ A - G¼ I FHP041
DIN seal set for DIN adapter Different o-rings and thread tape seals in plastic box EPPM040DICHT01
Cone seal Ref. P, Q, R, J >1500 bar EME8AECONO000
Hydraulic oil plastic bottle, 0.25 litre EZHÖ0100000000
Case blue P700.3 / P1000.2 SIKA logo, foam lining and rigit foam inlay XHP 212
For digital pressure gauges Order code
All types DAkkS certificate (10 measuring points, no vacuum) EKDRUCK000000D
SIKA works certificate (10 measuring points) EKDRUCK000000W
Type P RS 232 C cable EME8AEQCCABLE0
Linearisation type P (0.05%): accuracy 0.025 % full scale (from ≥ 10 bar) On request
Type P / J Software calibration (PresKal) EME8AEPCSW0000
Software monitoring (DEMO) EME8AESWTDEMKA
Type J Software Datalogger (Analyzer Light) EME8AESWANALLI
Type L-Ex / E-Ex / D-Ex Oil and greasefree version up to max. 200 bar, 60 °C On request
Article numbers